
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bills, Ben (1)
Loss: Filpo Jr, Christian (1)
HBP: None
PB: Clement, Derrick, Lindle, Tanner, Boyd, Sonny, Yarbrough, James "Cole", Depaolo, Joe, Dunlap, Seth, Adams, Andrew
 
Start: 12:00   Time: 01:54   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
SAGU (Texas) 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 4 9 0
Bacone (Okla.) 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 2

SAGU (Texas)  -vs- Bacone (Okla.) 2019-04-20 at ,

SAGU (Texas) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Diaz, Andrew 3b 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
Munoz, AJ rf 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
Bills, Ben p 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
    Yarbrough, James "Cole" 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vazquez, Joseph 1b 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
Coolidge, Kyle lf 3 0 3 2 0 0 0
Johnson, Houston cf 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
    Lindle, Tanner 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Contreras, Kyle 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cole, Ryan ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Clement, Derrick 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Boyd, Sonny c 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Totals 29 4 9 4 4 3 0

2B: Munoz, AJ (1)
SF: Coolidge, Kyle (1)
CS: Bills, Ben (1)

Bacone (Okla.) 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Risenhoover, Luke 2b 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Depaolo, Joe rf 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Dominguez, Alex ss 3 0 3 0 0 0 0
Winstead, Kyle 1b 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Martin, Dalton c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Simpson, Kord cf 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
Dunlap, Seth lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jackson, Tyler 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Adams, Andrew dh 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Munoz, Seth 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Filpo Jr, Christian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 2 6 2 1 8 0

2B: Dominguez, Alex (1)
SB: Simpson, Kord (1); Dominguez, Alex (1)
E: Risenhoover, Luke (1); Filpo Jr, Christian (1)

SAGU (Texas) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bills, Ben (W, 1) 7.0 6 2 2 1 8 0 0 0 0 28 29 4 5 84
Totals 6 2 2 1 8 0 0 0 0 28 29 4 5 84

Bacone (Okla.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Filpo Jr, Christian (L, 1) 6.1 9 4 3 4 3 0 0 0 0 27 32 2 6 139
Dominguez, Alex 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 4
Totals 9 4 3 4 3 0 0 0 0 29 34 2 7 143



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   

SAGU (Texas) - Top of 1st Away Score Home Score
Andrew Diaz reached base on Luke RISENHOOVER's misplayed grounder 0 0
Andrew Diaz advanced to third, on Christian FILPO JR's wild throw 0 0
AJ Munoz lined out to first(3) 0 0
Ben Bills singled to shallow left-center 0 0
Andrew Diaz Scored, on the batted ball 1 0
Joseph Vazquez singled to left 1 0
Ben Bills advanced to second, on the batted ball 1 0
Ben Bills was caught stealing (2-5) 1 0
Kyle Coolidge singled to left 1 0
Joseph Vazquez advanced to second, on the batted ball 1 0
Houston Johnson reached first on the fielder's choice 1 0
Joseph Vazquez advanced to third, on the batted ball 1 0
Kyle Coolidge was forced out(4-6) 1 0

Bacone (Okla.) - Top of 1st Away Score Home Score
Luke RISENHOOVER struck out swinging 1 0
Joe DEPAOLO reached on a walk 1 0
Alex DOMINGUEZ doubled to left-center 1 0
Joe DEPAOLO advanced to third, on the batted ball 1 0
Kyle WINSTEAD reached first on the fielder's choice 1 0
Joe DEPAOLO Scored, on the batted ball 1 1
Alex DOMINGUEZ was thrown out (6-5) 1 1
Dalton MARTIN flied out to left(7) 1 1

SAGU (Texas) - Top of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Kyle Contreras flied out to center(8) 1 1
Ryan Cole popped out to first(3) 1 1
Sonny Boyd singled to left-center 1 1
Andrew Diaz reached first on the fielder's choice 1 1
Sonny Boyd was forced out(6-4) 1 1

Bacone (Okla.) - Top of 2nd Away Score Home Score
Kord SIMPSON singled to center 1 1
Seth DUNLAP struck out swinging 1 1
Kord SIMPSON advanced to second, on a stolen base 1 1
Tyler JACKSON struck out swinging 1 1
Andrew ADAMS singled to center 1 1
Kord SIMPSON Scored, on the batted ball 1 2
Luke RISENHOOVER struck out looking 1 2

SAGU (Texas) - Top of 3rd Away Score Home Score
AJ Munoz grounded out to the pitcher's mound(1-3) 1 2
Ben Bills reached on a walk 1 2
Yarbrough pinch running for Bills 1 2
Joseph Vazquez reached on a walk 1 2
James "Cole" Yarbrough advanced to second 1 2
Kyle Coolidge singled to left 1 2
James "Cole" Yarbrough advanced to third, on the batted ball 1 2
Joseph Vazquez advanced to second, on the batted ball 1 2
Houston Johnson struck out looking 1 2
Kyle Contreras reached first on the fielder's choice 1 2
Kyle Coolidge was forced out(5-4) 1 2



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Bacone (Okla.) - Top of 3rd Away Score Home Score
Bills now in to pitch, replacing Yarbrough 1 2
Joe DEPAOLO flied out to center(8) 1 2
Alex DOMINGUEZ singled to center 1 2
Kyle WINSTEAD flied out to left(7) 1 2
Alex DOMINGUEZ advanced to second, on a stolen base 1 2
Dalton MARTIN struck out looking 1 2

SAGU (Texas) - Top of 4th Away Score Home Score
Ryan Cole popped out to third(5) 1 2
Sonny Boyd struck out looking 1 2
Andrew Diaz grounded out to third(5-3) 1 2

Bacone (Okla.) - Top of 4th Away Score Home Score
Kord SIMPSON struck out swinging 1 2
Kord SIMPSON struck out, but advanced on Sonny Boyd's passed ball 1 2
Seth DUNLAP bunted and was out at first (1-3) 1 2
Kord SIMPSON advanced to second, on the batted ball 1 2
Tyler JACKSON grounded out to short(6-3) 1 2
Kord SIMPSON advanced to third, on the batted ball 1 2
Andrew ADAMS struck out swinging 1 2

SAGU (Texas) - Top of 5th Away Score Home Score
AJ Munoz doubled to left-center 1 2
Ben Bills singled to center 1 2
AJ Munoz advanced to third, on the batted ball 1 2
Ben Bills advanced to second, advanced on the throw 1 2
Yarbrough pinch running for Bills 1 2
Joseph Vazquez grounded out to short(6-3) 1 2
Kyle Coolidge hit a sacrifice fly to right 1 2
AJ Munoz Scored, on the batted ball 2 2
James "Cole" Yarbrough advanced to third, on the batted ball 2 2
Lindle pinch hitting for Johnson 2 2
Tanner Lindle flied out to center(8) 2 2

Bacone (Okla.) - Top of 5th Away Score Home Score
Bills now in to pitch, replacing Yarbrough. Johnson came in to play CF, Lindle goes out 2 2
Luke RISENHOOVER lined out to right(9) 2 2
Joe DEPAOLO flied out to left(7) 2 2
Alex DOMINGUEZ singled to shallow left-center 2 2
Kyle WINSTEAD grounded out to third(5-3) 2 2

SAGU (Texas) - Top of 6th Away Score Home Score
Kyle Contreras grounded out to the pitcher's mound(1-3) 2 2
Clement pinch hitting for Cole 2 2
Derrick Clement reached on a walk 2 2
Sonny Boyd struck out swinging 2 2
Andrew Diaz grounded out to third(5-3) 2 2

Bacone (Okla.) - Top of 6th Away Score Home Score
Cole came in to play SS, Clement goes out 2 2
Dalton MARTIN popped out to short(6) 2 2
Kord SIMPSON singled to center 2 2



Seth DUNLAP popped out to short(6) 2 2
Tyler JACKSON grounded out to second(4-3) 2 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

SAGU (Texas) - Top of 7th Away Score Home Score
AJ Munoz reached on a walk 2 2
Ben Bills grounded out to second(4-1) 2 2
AJ Munoz advanced to second, on the batted ball 2 2
Joseph Vazquez singled to shallow right-center 2 2
AJ Munoz advanced to third, on the batted ball 2 2
Kyle Coolidge singled to center 2 2
AJ Munoz Scored, on the batted ball 3 2
Joseph Vazquez advanced to third, on the batted ball 3 2
MUNOZ came in to play 2B, ADAMS goes out. RISENHOOVER moves to SS. FILPO JR. DOMINGUEZ moves to
P 3 2
Houston Johnson reached first on the fielder's choice 3 2
Joseph Vazquez Scored, on the batted ball 4 2
Kyle Coolidge was forced out(6-4) 4 2
Kyle Contreras grounded out to third(5-3) 4 2

Bacone (Okla.) - Top of 7th Away Score Home Score
Seth MUNOZ struck out looking 4 2
Luke RISENHOOVER grounded out to short(6-3) 4 2
Joe DEPAOLO popped out to third(5) 4 2


